

Electricity 229/2023

Order no. 03 dt. 10.06.25

Record is fixed for appearance of the accused person .

Since the record was misplace and the record

is put up before me this day.

Accused Md. Nasim files a petition and prays for adjournment

on the ground as stated therein.

Regular P.O. is on absent .

Ld. Adj. 2nd Court is in-charge.

Fix 01.11.25 for appearance of the accused person .

Judge Special Court

Elect. Act Howrah.

(Incharge)